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11 34,799 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SALARY GUIDE 

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS EMPLOYEES 
1996/1997 

Middle H.S. Head, 
Elementary School Grounds Asst. 

Head Head Foreman Maintenance 
3 4 5 6 

26,460 26,833 28,119 26,214 

27,428 27,812 29,144 27,172 

28,424 28,823 30,204 28,158 

29,455 29,868 31,300 29,180 

30,518 30,946 32,429 30,234 

31,681 32,125 33,665 31,385 

33,143 33,605 35,215 32,831 

34,787 35,309 37,119 34,085 

38,355 38,817 40,578 35,843 

Longevity: After 1 O years service - $ 580 above guide 
After 12 years service - 830 above guide 
After 17 years service - 1,080 above guide 

Dated: 
August 28, 1995 

SCHEDULE H 

Maintenance 
7 

28,317 

29,350 

30,417 

31,519 

32,657 

33,901 

35,463 

37,397 

40,962 




