NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION SALARY GUIDE BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS EMPLOYEES 1996/1997

	Custodian/ Groundsman 2	Elementary Head 3	Middle School Head 4	H.S. Head, Grounds Foreman 5	Asst. Maintenance 6	Maintenance	
3	24,731	26,460	26,833	28,119	26,214	28,317	
4	25,633	27,428	27,812	29,144	27,172	29,350	
5	26,564	28,424	28,823	30,204	28,158	30,417	
6	27,528	29,455	29,868	31,300	29,180	31,519	
7	28,330	30,518	30,946	32,429	30,234	32,657	
8	29,608	31,681	32,125	33,665	31,385	33,901	
9	31,252	33,143	33,605	35,215	32,831	35,463	
10	33,016	34,787	35,309	37,119	34,085	37,397	
11	34,799	38,355	38,817	40,578	35,843	40,962	

Longevity:

After 10 years service - \$ 580 above guide After 12 years service - 830 above guide After 17 years service - 1,080 above guide

Dated: August 28, 1995